Page 1 of 2

3

Division of Comporations 0043019

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations

Public Access System Katherine Harris, Secretary of State

**Electronic Filing Cover Sheet** 

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H0000021428 8)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:	Division of Con Fax Number	porations : (850)922-4001	TALLA R
From	Account Name Account Number Phone Fax Number	: EMPIRE CORPORATE KIT COMPANY : 072450003255 : (305)541-3694 : (305)541-3770	R 28 PH 2: 16

#### FLORIDA PROFIT CORPORATION OR P.A.

TRIPLE N ENTERPRISES, INC.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	04
Estimated Charge	\$78,75

EMPIRE CORPORATE KIT

92:27 0002-82-XWW

........

M. Culligan APR 2 8 2008

## H00000021428 CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION **O**F TRIPLE N ENTERPRISES, INC.

subscriber to these Articles of Incorporation, a natural person, competent to contract, hereby associates together to form a corporation for profit under the laws of the State of Florida; and further does agree to the following conditions of said corporation: 28

#### ARTICLE I: NAME

The name of the corporation is:

#### TRIPLE N ENTERPRISES, INC.

### ARTICLE II: PLACE OF BUSINESS

The principal place of business of the corporation is: 3521 N.W. 6th Place, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33311-7527.

### ARTICLE III: NATURE OF BUSINESS

This corporation is organized for the following purpose or purposes; real estate management and maintenance, and all business ventures and transactions allowable under any and all applicable state and federal laws and all things related thereto and for the purpose of transacting any and all lawful business.

#### ARTICLE IV: CAPITAL STOCK

This corporation is authorized to issue a maximum of 60 shares of stock. The shares of stock authorized shall be common stock, having NO par value per share. The consideration to be paid for each share shall be fixed by the Board of Directors.

#### ARTICLE V: INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE

The corporation's initial Registered Agent and Registered office in the State of Florida shall be: WILLIAM J. Douglas, 3521 N.W. 6th Place, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33311-7527.

THIS	INSTRUMENT	PREPARED	BY	MARTIN G. BROOKS, F.H. Fla Bar #117709
				450 N. Fark Road, #400 Hollywood, FL 33021 Tele: 1-954-987-0060

# H00000021428

رت ا

EMPIRE CORPORATE KIT

P.02/04

# H00000021428

# ARTICLE VI: INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The number of Directors may be altered from time to time by the By-Laws adopted by the Stockholders. However, the corporation shall have no less than one (1) director at any time. The name and post office address of each member of the first Board of Directors are:

#### ADDRESS

WILLIAM J. DOUGLAS <u>3521 N.W. 6th Place</u> Port Lauderdale, FL 33311-7527

The members of the first Board of Directors shall hold office until the first annual meeting of the stockholders of the corporation.

## ARTICLE VII: INCORPORATOR (S)

The name and post office address of each Incorporator execute these Articles of Incorporation are as follows:

#### ADDRESS

NAME

WILLIAM J. DOUGLAS

NAME

3521 N.W. 6th Place, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33311-7527

## ARTICLE VIII: AMENDMENTS

This corporation reserves the right to amend or repeal any provision contained in these Articles of Incorporation, or any amendment thereto, and any right conferred upon the shareholder(s) is subject to this reservation.

## ARTICLE IX: COMMENCEMENT DATE

Corporate existence will commence on date Articles of Incorporation are filed with the Secretary of State, the State of Florida.

THE UNDERSIGNED Incorporator(s) for the purpose of forming a corporation to do business with the State of Florida, do make and file these Articles of Incorporation, hereby declaring and certifying that the facts herein contained are stated true.

afre BAT

H00000021428

EMPIRE CORPORATE KIT

: : î

. .

101AL P.04

# H00000021428 CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING REGISTERED AGENT FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS

Pursuant to Chapter 48.091, Florida Statutes, the undersigned hereby designates WILLIAM J. DOUGLAS, whose address is 3521 N.W. 6th Place, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33311-7527, as its Registered Agent to accept service of process with the State of Florida.

WILLIAM JU DOUGLA

#### ACCEPTANCE

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby accepts the foregoing designation as Registered Agent for service of process with the State of Florida, and agrees to comply with the provisions of the law applicable to said designation.

DUGLAS T WILLIAM J.

APR 28 PM 2:

# H00000021428

EMPIRE CORPORATE KIT

P. 04/04

ا م الح